Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)



U.S.	DEF	PART	ME	TNE	OF	COM	ME	RCE
	- 4	D 4			_			

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office			
675 RECC 1030	20542			
TAAs				
	re record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Clinton Duane Britt Joseph Francis Mann	()			
	Internal Address:			
	3003			
Execution Date(s) 06/03/2005: 06/03/2005	Street Address: 1 Allen-Bradley Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Mayfield Heights			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 44124			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. 44124			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Alexander M. Gerasimow	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Allen-Bradley Company, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Patent Dept./704P, Floor 8 T-29; Milwaukee, WI 53204-2496	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1201 South Second Street	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information			
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53204-2496	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (414) 382-4463	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (414) 382-3900	b. Deposit Account Number 01-0857/05AB157/YOD			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	June 7, 2005			
Patrick S. Yoder	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
06/13/2005 ECOUPER 00000151 010857 11147607

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 016676 FRAME: 0414**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 05AB157

WHEREAS, Clinton Duane Britt of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin and Joseph Francis Mann of Waukesha, State of Wisconsin, (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERFACE CONFIGURATION VIA DEVICE-SIDE SCRIPTING which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No 05AB157, in the patent files of inventors' employer, ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America

NOW IHEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION IECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

6-3		attab. But.	
		Clinton Duane Britt	
State of WISCONSIN)		
County of MILWAUKEE) §§.)		

PATENT REEL: 016676 FRAME: 0415

PATENT: Assignment 05AB157

This 3rd day of June	, 2005, before me personally came the above-
named Clinton Duane Britt, to me	personally known as the individual who executed the
	ged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes therein set forth	
	Q., a. M. T.
(SEAL)	- Syxim III Donathie
A Porgus Aug	Susan M. Donahue, Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
	My Commission expires October 15, 2006
C/100 3	2005
-//	Joseph Francis Mann
/	Justin Francis Mann
•	/
State of WISCONSIN)	
) § §.	
County of MILWAUKEE)	
•	
ard 1	
This 3 day of June	2005, before me personally came the above-
named Joseph Francis Mann, to me	personally known as the individual who executed the
	ged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes therein set forth.	
A. A. Sizi Sa	Quia M T ()
(SEAL)	Susun III. Honarue
PROTARKIST	Susan M. Donahue, Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
ALL MAN TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE	My Commission expires October 15, 2006
RANGEN PART	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/07/2005